

AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED

Regd. Office: D-118, Industrial Area, Phase VII, Mohali-160055 (Pb.) Phone: 0172-5020758-69 Website: www.ajoonibiotech.com E-mail: ajooni.biotech@gmail.com / info@ajoonibiotech.com

CIN: L85190PB2010PLC040162

Date: October 09, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051

Subject: <u>Submission of Confirmation Certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter Ended on 30th September 2024.</u>

SYMBOL: AJOONI

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby furnish a copy of Confirmation Certificate issued by the RTA, Cameo Corporate Services Limited.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED

SWAT Digitally signed by SWATI VIJAN Date: 2024.10.09 12:17:39 +05'30'

Swati Vijan Company Secretary ACS-39179

Works: G.T. Road, Khanna- 141401 (Punjab) INDIA



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Ref: CAM/AJO/74(5)/Q4/2024

5th October, 2024

THE COMPANY SECRETARY M/S. AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED D-118, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE VII, MOHALI 160055

Dear Sir

Subject: Certificate under of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30.09.2024.

With reference to the above captioned subject, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 30th September 2024, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within stipulated time limit under captioned regulations.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

ASST. MANAGER (SHARES)